503559411 11/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3606038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN S. HIRSHBERG	11/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JR286 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	20100 SOUTH VERMONT AVENUE	
City:	TORRANCE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14935220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)783-0992

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 818-783-0990

Email: LAU@ROZSALAW.COM
Correspondent Name: ROZSA LAW GROUP LC

Address Line 1: 18757 BURBANK BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: TARZANA, CALIFORNIA 91356-3346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34630.103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS I. ROZSA
SIGNATURE:	/ Thomas I. Rozsa /
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=2015-11-06_34630-103_Assign#page1.tif source=2015-11-06_34630-103_Assign#page2.tif source=2015-11-06_34630-103_Assign#page3.tif

PATENT 503559411 REEL: 036983 FRAME: 0440

oll takooll a'ranoititsari	34630.103	
	For: [3] U.S. and/or [3] Fereign Rights For: [3] U.S. Application or	
	☐ U.S. Provisional Application	
	For: OUS. Patent	
	For: C PCT Application By: C inventor(s) or C Present Owner	
ASS	IGNMENT OF INVENTION	
	ent by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable	
esignor:	Jonathan S. Hirshberg	
ventor(s) or person(s) or nthy(ses) who own the	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	
vention	633 18th Street	
	Address	
	Manhattan Beach, California	90
	3	

	or entity to whom invention was previously assigned as recorded in PTO, add the following)	
Ancersing on		
	Printing	
nereby sells, assigns and trans		
488 16MEE:	JR286 Technologies, Inc.	
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))	
	20100 South Vermont Avenue	
	Address	
	Address Torrance, California 90502	

Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention (16-3)-page 1 of 3)

(complete one of the following)

•••
2 the entire right, title and interest
an undivided percent (
for the United States and its territorial possessions
(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority.
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled-
MOUTHGUARD WITH FLAVORED RESIN EMBEDDED WITHIN THE MOUTHGUARD
Name of inventor(s)Jonathan S. Hirshberg
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on
(c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.
C Express mail label no.:
Malled:
To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d) U.S. application no.
filed on
(e) 🔲 International appliciation no. PCT///
(f) U.S. patent no issued
A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g) 🔯 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any relassue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 036983 FRAME: 0442 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as

PATENT REEL: 036983 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 11/06/2015

Date: